Mead
Hunt

March 10, 2020

Cathy McDaniel

Lancaster County Government
101 N. Main St

Lancaster, SC 29720

Subject: Glen Laurel Pavement Preservation IFB 500-200218

Mead & Hunt acknowledges receipt of the bids for the Glen Laurel Pavement Preservation Project. After
review, Mead & Hunt found no errors and found all bidders to be responsive. Mead & Hunt recommends
the award of this project to the low bidder, Sloan Construction, in the amount of $314,270.60. The bid
tabulation is attached for reference.

Sincerely,

MEAD & HUNT, Inc.
[

N , -
i / /1 )/
) LA

Joey Derby, P.E.
Project Manager

Attachment/Enclosure:
Bid Tabulation

cc. Jeffery Catoe, Lancaster County Public Works

\\corp.meadhunt.com\sharedfolders\entp\4026800\191395.01\CFEE\Glen Laurel Subdivision\Bid Administration\Glen Laurel Award Recommendation
Letter.docx



Glen Laurel Pavement Preservation

Bid Results March 10th, 2020
Unit Price Total Unit Price Total Unit Price Total Unit Price Total
Pay
Item |Item No.| Quantity | Unit Description Sloan Construction Lynches River Contracting Eddie Smith & Sons Paving Lineberger Construction
1 401.1 5774 SY Milling of Asphalt - 1" Variable 53.90 $22,518.60 S$5.00 $28,870.00 52.60 $15,012.40 53.95 $22,807.30
2 401.2 959 TON [Full Depth Asphalt Patch $155.00 $148,645.00 5145.00 $139,055.00 5165.00 $158,235.00 5175.00 $167,825.00
3 401.4 15 CY [Contingent Aggregate Base Patch $100.00 $1,500.00 $130.00 $1,950.00 $165.00 $2,475.00 $250.00 $3,750.00
4 403 572 TON [Hot Mix Asphalt Surface Course Type D $95.00 $54,340.00 5$110.00 $62,920.00 $150.00 $85,800.00 $145.00 $82,940.00
5 412 427 TON |Preventative Maintenance Thin Lift Surface S$113.00 $48,251.00 5115.00 $49,105.00 $165.00 $70,455.00 $160.00 $68,320.00
6 601 1 LS Maintenance of Traffic $19,000.00 $19,000.00 $28,275.00 $28,275.00 5$15,000.00 $15,000.00 $32,350.00 $32,350.00
7 627.1 144 LF |24" White Thermoplastic Stop Bar S$16.50 $2,376.00 S$13.50 $1,944.00 520.00 $2,880.00 $25.00 $3,600.00
8 627.2 396 LF |4" White Solid Line - Thermoplastic 5$2.50 $990.00 5$4.50 $1,782.00 54.00 $1,584.00 57.25 $2,871.00
9 719.7 14 EA [Adjust Existing Manholes $750.00 $10,500.00 $1,300.00 $18,200.00 5250.00 $3,500.00 5125.00 $1,750.00
10 802 150 LF |Contingent Pipe Underdrain 5$41.00 $6,150.00 5$10.00 $1,500.00 5$25.00 $3,750.00 5$55.00 $8,250.00
Total Bid Amount: $314,270.60 $333,601.00 $358,691.40 $394,463.30

Reviewers Signature:

\

[
I

/)/"'N\f;

N

[/
U (>

Printed Name: Joey Derby, P.E.
Firm Name: Mead & Hunt, Inc.




